Colorado (13-6,5-4 Pac-12) -vs- Oregon (12-7,5-3 Pac-12)

01/25/22 at Matthew Knight Arena, Eugene, OR

Date: 01/25/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

;‘t':‘ez: d;;]%g :Pg’! 176 Colorado 37 45 82

Site: Matthew Knight Arena, Eugene, OR Oregon 42 36 78

Referees: D.G. Nelson, Michael Greenstein, Michael Irving

Colorado 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12  Walker,Jabari * 31 9-11 1-2 5-5 2-9 11 3 2 3 0 1 24

03 Barthelemy,Keeshawn * 29 5-9 0-2 9-9 0-2 2 0 4 2 0 2 19

23 da Silva,Tristan * 28 5-6 2-3 3-4 1-1 2 2 0 4 2 1 15

21 Battey,Evan * 34 3-8 1-2 1-2 2-1 3 2 2 1 0 1 8

32 Clifford,Nique * 17 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 2 3

02 Simpson,K.J. 19 3-6 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 5 1 0 0 8

00 O'Brien,Luke 15 1-4 1-1 0-0 3-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 3

24  Parquet,Elijah 21 0-5 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 3 2 2 0 1 2

01 Hammond I11,Julian 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 Loughlin,Will 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-54 8-15 20-22 8-22 30 13 17 17 2 8 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-28 42.86 % 5-10 50.00 % 8-8 100.00 %

Second Half 15-26 57.69 % 3-5 60.00 % 12-14 85.71 %

Total 27-54 50.0 % 8-15 53.3 % 20-22 90.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 O

Oregon 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

13  Guerrier,Quincy * 30 8-15 3-8 3-3 2-4 6 2 0 0 0 0 22

00 Richardson,Will * 37 5-8 1-3 6-7 2-1 3 3 4 4 0 1 17

05 Harmon,De'Vion * 33 4-9 2-3 4-5 1-0 1 4 2 0 0 2 14

42  Young,Jacob * 32 5-15 0-2 1-2 0-3 3 0 3 3 0 6 11

01 Dante,N'Faly * 22 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 3 1 2 0 0 4

50 Williams Jr.,Eric 20 1-5 1-4 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4

22  Kepnang,Franck 15 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 (6] 3 0 1 [¢] 0 4

11  Soares,Rivaldo 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-60 7-20 15-19 6-16 22 17 11 11 0O 10 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-31 48.39 % 4-10 40.00 % 8-10 80.00 %

Second Half 13-29 44.83 % 3-10 30.00 % 7-9 77.78 %

Total 28-60 46.7 % 7-20 35.0 % 15-19 78.9 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17

Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 10

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 8



VISITORS: Colorado

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oregon

MISS JUMPER by CLIFFORD,NIQUE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WALKER,JABARI

MISS 3PTR by DA SILVA,TRISTAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BARTHELEMY,KEESHAWN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JABARI

GOOD JUMPER by BARTHELEMY,KEESHAWN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DA SILVA,TRISTAN

SUB OUT by CLIFFORD,NIQUE

SUB IN by O'BRIEN,LUKE

SUB IN by PARQUET,ELIJAH

GOOD FT by BARTHELEMY,KEESHAWN
GOOD FT by BARTHELEMY,KEESHAWN
GOOD FT by BARTHELEMY,KEESHAWN
SUB OUT by BARTHELEMY,KEESHAWN
SUB IN by SIMPSON,K.J.

TURNOVER by SIMPSON,K.J.
FOUL by WALKER,JABARI

SUB OUT by WALKER,JABARI
SUB IN by DA SILVA,TRISTAN

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,K.J.

MISS JUMPER by PARQUET,ELIJAH

FOUL by DA SILVA,TRISTAN

MISS JUMPER by BATTEY,EVAN

SUB OUT by BATTEY,EVAN
SUB IN by WALKER,JABARI

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JABARI
GOOD 3PTR by DA SILVA,TRISTAN
ASSIST by SIMPSON,K.J.

19:33

18:59

18:50
18:42
18:22
17:55
17:40

17:28

17:17
17:17
17:01
16:48
16:33
16:08
15:52
15:52
15:52
15:52
15:52
15:52
15:52
15:52
15:52
15:52
15:37
15:20
14:59
14:59
14:59
14:42
14:32
14:22
14:22
14:22
14:22
14:22
14:04
13:45
13:45
13:45
13:45
13:40

13:28

13:10

0-3

0-6

0-8

0-10

0-13

2-13
2-15

3-15
4-15
5-15

5-17

5-19

5-20

8-20

8-22

H3

H 6

H8

H 14

H 15

H12

H 14

GOOD 3PTR by HARMON,DE'VION
ASSIST by RICHARDSON,WILL

REBOUND DEF by DANTE,N'FALY

MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,JACOB(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GUERRIER,QUINCY
GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON,WILL

GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by DANTE,N'FALY
GOOD DUNK by DANTE,N'FALY(in the paint)
ASSIST by RICHARDSON,WILL

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,WILL
GOOD 3PTR by GUERRIER,QUINCY
ASSIST by RICHARDSON,WILL

GOOD JUMPER by GUERRIER,QUINCY(in the paint)
FOUL by RICHARDSON,WILL

GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,JACOB(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GUERRIER,QUINCY

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,JACOB
GOOD LAYUP by GUERRIER,QUINCY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,WILL
SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC
GOOD FT by GUERRIER,QUINCY

REBOUND DEF by GUERRIER,QUINCY

SUB OUT by DANTE,N'FALY
SUB IN by KEPNANG,FRANCK

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by KEPNANG,FRANCK(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARMON,DE'VION



MISS LAYUP by WALKER,JABARI(in the paint) 12:57
- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,JACOB

12:50 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by PARQUET,ELIJAH --
12:38 FOUL by KEPNANG,FRANCK
12:38 SUB OUT by GUERRIER,QUINCY
12:38 SUB IN by SOARES,RIVALDO
GOOD FT by DA SILVA,TRISTAN 12:38 9-22 H 13
GOOD FT by DA SILVA,TRISTAN 12:38 10-22 H 12
12:11 MISS LAYUP by HARMON,DE'VION(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by O'BRIEN,LUKE --
TURNOVER by DA SILVA, TRISTAN 12:01
12:01 STEAL by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC
11:54 TURNOVER by YOUNG,JACOB
STEAL by PARQUET,ELIJAH 11:54
11:54 SUB OUT by YOUNG,JACOB
11:54 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,WILL
SUB OUT by O'BRIEN,LUKE 11:54
SUB IN by CLIFFORD,NIQUE 11:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:54
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JABARI(in the paint) 11:34 12-22 H 10
ASSIST by PARQUET,ELIJAH --
11:08 TURNOVER by KEPNANG,FRANCK
SUB OUT by DA SILVA,TRISTAN 11:08
SUB IN by BATTEY,EVAN 11:08
TURNOVER by WALKER,JABARI 10:54
10:54 STEAL by HARMON,DE'VION
FOUL by CLIFFORD,NIQUE 10:48
10:48 12-23 H 11 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,WILL(fastbreak)
10:48 MISS FT by RICHARDSON,WILL (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JABARI --
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JABARI(in the paint) 10:36 14-23 H9
ASSIST by SIMPSON,K.J. --

10:36 FOUL by SOARES,RIVALDO
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,K.J. 10:36
SUB IN by BARTHELEMY,KEESHAWN 10:36
GOOD FT by WALKER,JABARI 10:36 15-23 HS8

10:24 15-25 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by KEPNANG,FRANCK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SOARES,RIVALDO
MISS JUMPER by BATTEY,EVAN 10:06
-- REBOUND DEF by SOARES,RIVALDO
09:53 15-28 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC
-- ASSIST by RICHARDSON,WILL

MISS 3PTR by PARQUET,ELIJAH 09:38

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
09:34 SUB OUT by HARMON,DE'VION
09:34 SUB OUT by KEPNANG,FRANCK
09:34 SUB IN by DANTE,N'FALY
09:34 SUB IN by YOUNG,JACOB

SUB OUT by PARQUET,ELIJAH 09:34

SUB IN by HAMMOND I11,JULIAN 09:34

GOOD JUMPER by BARTHELEMY,KEESHAWN 09:30 17-28 H11

ASSIST by BATTEY,EVAN --
09:11 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,WILL

-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,WILL
08:56 17-30 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by SOARES,RIVALDO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DANTE,N'FALY

MISS 3PTR by BARTHELEMY,KEESHAWN 08:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
MISS LAYUP by BATTEY,EVAN(in the paint) 08:31

REBOUND OFF by BATTEY,EVAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BATTEY,EVAN(in the paint) 08:14 19-30 H11



08:10 MISS LAYUP by SOARES,RIVALDO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JABARI --

07:56 FOUL by DANTE,N'FALY
GOOD FT by WALKER,JABARI 07:56 20-30 H 10
GOOD FT by WALKER,JABARI 07:56 21-30 H9
SUB OUT by WALKER,JABARI 07:56
SUB IN by DA SILVA, TRISTAN 07:56
07:33 MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,JACOB(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by SOARES,RIVALDO
07:29 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by CLIFFORD,NIQUE =
MISS JUMPER by BATTEY,EVAN 07:16
= REBOUND DEF by DANTE,N'FALY
07:08 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,WILL
REBOUND DEF by HAMMOND 111,JULIAN =
MISS JUMPER by HAMMOND 111,JULIAN 06:57
= REBOUND DEF by SOARES,RIVALDO
06:39 MISS JUMPER by DANTE,N'FALY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAMMOND 111,JULIAN =
TURNOVER by CLIFFORD,NIQUE 06:23
06:23 STEAL by RICHARDSON,WILL
06:12 TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,WILL
STEAL by CLIFFORD,NIQUE 06:12

MISS LAYUP by BARTHELEMY,KEESHAWN(in the paint) 06:06
-- REBOUND DEF by SOARES,RIVALDO

FOUL by BATTEY,EVAN 05:50

05:50 MISS FT by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:50 SUB OUT by DANTE,N'FALY
05:50 SUB OUT by SOARES,RIVALDO
05:50 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC
05:50 SUB IN by HARMON,DE'VION
05:50 SUB IN by GUERRIER,QUINCY
05:50 SUB IN by KEPNANG,FRANCK

SUB OUT by HAMMOND I11,JULIAN 05:50

SUB OUT by BATTEY,EVAN 05:50

SUB OUT by CLIFFORD,NIQUE 05:50

SUB IN by SIMPSON,K.J. 05:50

SUB IN by PARQUET,ELIJAH 05:50

SUB IN by LOUGHLIN,WILL 05:50
05:50 SUB OUT by YOUNG,JACOB
05:50 SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC
05:50 21-31 H 10 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC
05:50 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC
05:50 SUB IN by YOUNG,JACOB

GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,K.J. 05:46 24-31 H7
05:38 MISS JUMPER by KEPNANG,FRANCK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,K.J. --

MISS JUMPER by LOUGHLIN,WILL 05:03

REBOUND OFF by DA SILVA,TRISTAN --

GOOD LAYUP by DA SILVA,TRISTAN(in the paint) 04:55 26-31 H5
04:39 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,JACOB

-- REBOUND OFF by GUERRIER,QUINCY
FOUL by PARQUET,ELIJAH 04:31

04:31 26-32 H6 GOOD FT by GUERRIER,QUINCY
04:31 26-33 H7 GOOD FT by GUERRIER,QUINCY
TURNOVER by PARQUET,ELIJAH 04:29
04:29 STEAL by YOUNG,JACOB
04:24 26-35 H9 GOOD LAYUP by GUERRIER,QUINCY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by YOUNG,JACOB
TURNOVER by LOUGHLIN,WILL 04:07
FOUL by PARQUET,ELIJAH 03:37



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by LOUGHLIN,WILL
SUB IN by BATTEY,EVAN

SUB OUT by PARQUET,ELIJAH
SUB IN by WALKER,JABARI

GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,K.J.
ASSIST by BATTEY,EVAN

TURNOVER by WALKER,JABARI

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JABARI
GOOD 3PTR by DA SILVA,TRISTAN
ASSIST by BARTHELEMY,KEESHAWN

STEAL by BARTHELEMY,KEESHAWN
GOOD LAYUP by BATTEY,EVAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SIMPSON,K.J.

SUB OUT by DA SILVA,TRISTAN
SUB IN by O'BRIEN,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by BARTHELEMY,KEESHAWN
REBOUND OFF by O'BRIEN,LUKE

GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,JABARI
ASSIST by O'BRIEN,LUKE
TURNOVER by BARTHELEMY,KEESHAWN

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JABARI

26-36
26-37

26-38
29-38

29-40

32-40

34-40

34-42

37-42

H 10
H11

H12
H9

H11

H8

H 6

H8

H5

GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,WILL
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,WILL

GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,WILL

GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDSON,WILL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,JACOB(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HARMON,DE'VION
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,WILL
TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,WILL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by YOUNG,JACOB
SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC

GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDSON,WILL

FOUL by RICHARDSON,WILL
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,WILL
SUB IN by SOARES,RIVALDO

SUB OUT by KEPNANG,FRANCK
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,WILL
MISS JUMPER by HARMON,DE'VION

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Colorado Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oregon
20:00 SUB OUT by SOARES,RIVALDO
20:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC
20:00 SUB IN by DANTE,N'FALY
20:00 SUB IN by YOUNG,JACOB
SUB OUT by O'BRIEN,LUKE 20:00
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,K.J. 20:00
SUB IN by DA SILVA,TRISTAN 20:00
SUB IN by CLIFFORD,NIQUE 20:00
19:50 37-44 H7 GOOD LAYUP by GUERRIER,QUINCY(in the paint)
== ASSIST by HARMON,DE'VION
MISS LAYUP by CLIFFORD,NIQUE(in the paint) 19:31
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,JABARI -
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JABARI(in the paint) 19:10 39-44 HS5
19:08 MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,JACOB(in the paint)
BLOCK by DA SILVA,TRISTAN 19:08
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:56 39-46 H7 GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDSON,WILL(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by BATTEY,EVAN 18:44

REBOUND OFF by BATTEY,EVAN --

GOOD 3PTR by CLIFFORD,NIQUE 18:32 42-46 HA4
ASSIST by WALKER,JABARI --

18:02 TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,WILL
STEAL by BARTHELEMY,KEESHAWN 18:02
TURNOVER by DA SILVA, TRISTAN 17:45

17:45 STEAL by YOUNG,JACOB

17:41 42-48 H6 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,JACOB(in the paint)
TURNOVER by BARTHELEMY,KEESHAWN 17:34

17:34 STEAL by YOUNG,JACOB

17:26 42-50 H8 GOOD LAYUP by GUERRIER,QUINCY(in the paint)
FOUL by BATTEY,EVAN 17:12
TURNOVER by BATTEY,EVAN 17:12

16:56 TURNOVER by DANTE,N'FALY
STEAL by CLIFFORD,NIQUE 16:56

GOOD DUNK by WALKER,JABARI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:50 44-50 H 6
ASSIST by CLIFFORD,NIQUE --
16:37 44-52 H8 GOOD LAYUP by HARMON,DE'VION(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BARTHELEMY,KEESHAWN 16:13 46-52 H 6
15:54 46-55 H9 GOOD 3PTR by GUERRIER,QUINCY
-- ASSIST by YOUNG,JACOB

GOOD JUMPER by BARTHELEMY,KEESHAWN 15:44 48-55 H7
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:41
15:41 SUB OUT by DANTE,N'FALY
15:41 SUB IN by KEPNANG,FRANCK
SUB OUT by BARTHELEMY,KEESHAWN 15:41
SUB OUT by CLIFFORD,NIQUE 15:41
SUB IN by SIMPSON,K.J. 15:41
SUB IN by PARQUET,ELIJAH 15:41
15:38 MISS JUMPER by GUERRIER,QUINCY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:31 48-57 H9 GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDSON,WILL

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JABARI(in the paint) 15:11 50-57 H7
14:42 MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,JACOB(in the paint)
BLOCK by DA SILVA,TRISTAN 14:42
REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,K.J. =
MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,K.J.(in the paint) 14:31
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,JABARI =
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JABARI(in the paint) 14:22 52-57 H5
14:11 MISS 3PTR by GUERRIER,QUINCY
REBOUND DEF by BATTEY,EVAN -
14:08 FOUL by KEPNANG,FRANCK
14:08 SUB OUT by YOUNG,JACOB
14:08 SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC
SUB OUT by DA SILVA, TRISTAN 14:08
SUB IN by O'BRIEN,LUKE 14:08
MISS JUMPER by PARQUET,ELIJAH 13:52
REBOUND OFF by O'BRIEN,LUKE =
MISS JUMPER by O'BRIEN,LUKE(in the paint) 13:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
13:26 FOUL by GUERRIER,QUINCY
MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,K.J. 13:16

-- REBOUND DEF by GUERRIER,QUINCY

13:10 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JABARI --
GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON,K.J.(in the paint) 12:56 54-57 H3
ASSIST by WALKER,JABARI --

12:35 MISS JUMPER by HARMON,DE'VION
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

12:30 FOUL by KEPNANG,FRANCK

12:28 SUB OUT by KEPNANG,FRANCK



SUB OUT by BATTEY,EVAN
SUB IN by DA SILVA,TRISTAN

GOOD LAYUP by DA SILVA, TRISTAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by SIMPSON,K.J.

GOOD FT by DA SILVA,TRISTAN
FOUL by O'BRIEN,LUKE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by DA SILVA,TRISTAN

SUB OUT by WALKER,JABARI
SUB IN by BATTEY,EVAN

GOOD FT by PARQUET,ELIJAH(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by PARQUET,ELIJAH(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by PARQUET,ELIJAH
REBOUND OFF by O'BRIEN,LUKE
MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,K.J.(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by SIMPSON,K.J.

SUB IN by BARTHELEMY,KEESHAWN
GOOD 3PTR by BATTEY,EVAN
ASSIST by BARTHELEMY,KEESHAWN
FOUL by PARQUET,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by DA SILVA,TRISTAN
SUB IN by WALKER,JABARI

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JABARI(in the paint)

ASSIST by BARTHELEMY,KEESHAWN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by PARQUET,ELIJAH
SUB IN by CLIFFORD,NIQUE

GOOD JUMPER by BARTHELEMY,KEESHAWN(in the paint)

STEAL by WALKER,JABARI
GOOD 3PTR by O'BRIEN,LUKE
ASSIST by BARTHELEMY,KEESHAWN

MISS LAYUP by O'BRIEN,LUKE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

56-57

57-57

57-58

57-59

58-59

59-59
59-61

62-61

62-62

62-63
64-63

66-63

69-63

69-65

H1

H1

H2

H1

H2

Vi

H1
Vi

V3

V 6

V 4

SUB IN by DANTE,N'FALY

FOUL by DANTE,N'FALY

GOOD FT by HARMON,DE'VION

GOOD FT by HARMON,DE'VION
FOUL by DANTE,N'FALY

GOOD JUMPER by DANTE,N'FALY

REBOUND DEF by GUERRIER,QUINCY
MISS JUMPER by GUERRIER,QUINCY(in the paint)

FOUL by GUERRIER,QUINCY
SUB OUT by HARMON,DE'VION
SUB OUT by GUERRIER,QUINCY
SUB IN by SOARES,RIVALDO
SUB IN by YOUNG,JACOB

GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,WILL
SUB OUT by DANTE,N'FALY
SUB IN by KEPNANG,FRANCK

GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,WILL

MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,WILL(in the paint)

TURNOVER by YOUNG,JACOB

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by SOARES,RIVALDO

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC

SUB IN by HARMON,DE'VION

SUB IN by GUERRIER,QUINCY

GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,JACOB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,JACOB

SUB OUT by KEPNANG,FRANCK
SUB IN by DANTE,N'FALY



06:17 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JABARI --

TURNOVER by CLIFFORD,NIQUE 05:48
05:48 STEAL by HARMON,DE'VION
FOUL by WALKER,JABARI 05:44
05:44 69-66 V3 GOOD FT by HARMON,DE'VION
SUB OUT by CLIFFORD,NIQUE 05:44
SUB IN by PARQUET,ELIJAH 05:44
05:44 69-67 V2 GOOD FT by HARMON,DE'VION
MISS JUMPER by O'BRIEN,LUKE 05:13
= REBOUND DEF by DANTE,N'FALY
04:57 TURNOVER by DANTE,N'FALY
STEAL by BATTEY,EVAN 04:57
04:52 FOUL by HARMON,DE'VION
GOOD FT by BARTHELEMY,KEESHAWN (fastbreak) 04:52 70-67 V3
SUB OUT by O'BRIEN,LUKE 04:52
SUB IN by DA SILVA, TRISTAN 04:52
GOOD FT by BARTHELEMY,KEESHAWN (fastbreak) 04:52 71-67 V4
04:42 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,JACOB(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by HARMON,DE'VION
04:20 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,JACOB
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:14 TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,JABARI(in the paint) 03:52 73-67 V6
ASSIST by PARQUET,ELIJAH =
03:26 MISS LAYUP by HARMON,DE'VION(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JABARI =
MISS JUMPER by PARQUET,ELIJAH 02:57
= REBOUND DEF by DANTE,N'FALY
02:44 MISS 3PTR by GUERRIER,QUINCY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:40
02:40 SUB OUT by DANTE,N'FALY
02:40 SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC
TURNOVER by TEAM 02:40
REBOUND DEF by BARTHELEMY,KEESHAWN =
02:31 TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,WILL
STEAL by DA SILVA,TRISTAN 02:31
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:22
TURNOVER by PARQUET,ELIJAH 01:59
01:59 STEAL by YOUNG,JACOB
01:54 TURNOVER by YOUNG,JACOB
TURNOVER by DA SILVA,TRISTAN 01:54
01:54 STEAL by YOUNG,JACOB

01:46 73-70 V3 GOOD 3PTR by GUERRIER,QUINCY
-- ASSIST by YOUNG,JACOB

01:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by PARQUET,ELIJAH 01:43
SUB IN by SIMPSON,K.J. 01:43
GOOD JUMPER by DA SILVA, TRISTAN 01:08 75-70 V5
ASSIST by SIMPSON,K.J. --
00:58 MISS 3PTR by GUERRIER,QUINCY
REBOUND DEF by DA SILVA,TRISTAN --
00:47 FOUL by HARMON,DE'VION
GOOD FT by BARTHELEMY,KEESHAWN 00:47 76-70 V6
GOOD FT by BARTHELEMY,KEESHAWN 00:47 77-70 V7
SUB OUT by BARTHELEMY,KEESHAWN 00:47
SUB IN by PARQUET,ELIJAH 00:47
00:39 77-72 V5 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,JACOB(fastbreak)(in the paint)
00:32 FOUL by HARMON,DE'VION
MISS FT by DA SILVA, TRISTAN(fastbreak) 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by GUERRIER,QUINCY

GOOD JUMPER by HARMON,DE'VION (fastbreak)(in the
00:28 77-74 V3 paint)



FOUL by SIMPSON,K.J.

SUB OUT by PARQUET,ELIJAH

SUB IN by BARTHELEMY,KEESHAWN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by DA SILVA, TRISTAN

REBOUND DEF by BARTHELEMY,KEESHAWN

GOOD FT by BARTHELEMY,KEESHAWN
SUB OUT by BATTEY,EVAN

SUB IN by CLIFFORD,NIQUE

GOOD FT by BARTHELEMY,KEESHAWN
SUB OUT by BARTHELEMY,KEESHAWN
SUB IN by PARQUET,ELIJAH

FOUL by WALKER,JABARI

SUB OUT by PARQUET,ELIJAH

SUB IN by BARTHELEMY,KEESHAWN

SUB OUT by CLIFFORD,NIQUE
SUB IN by BATTEY,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JABARI

GOOD FT by WALKER,JABARI

SUB OUT by BARTHELEMY,KEESHAWN
SUB OUT by BATTEY,EVAN

SUB IN by PARQUET,ELIJAH

SUB IN by CLIFFORD,NIQUE

GOOD FT by WALKER,JABARI

SUB OUT by PARQUET,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by CLIFFORD,NIQUE

SUB IN by BARTHELEMY,KEESHAWN
SUB IN by BATTEY,EVAN

MISS FT by BATTEY,EVAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BARTHELEMY,KEESHAWN
SUB IN by PARQUET,ELIJAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by BATTEY,EVAN

SUB OUT by BATTEY,EVAN

SUB IN by CLIFFORD,NIQUE

REBOUND DEF by PARQUET,ELIJAH

00:28
00:28
00:28
00:28

00:26
00:26
00:26

00:20
00:20
00:20
00:20
00:20
00:20
00:20
00:17
00:17
00:17
00:17
00:17
00:17
00:17

00:16
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:11
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:04
00:04

00:04
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:00

78-74

79-74

79-75

80-75

81-75
81-78

82-78

V 4

V5

V 4

V5

V 6
V3

V 4

MISS FT by HARMON,DE'VION(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,JACOB

STEAL by YOUNG,JACOB

FOUL by RICHARDSON,WILL

GOOD FT by YOUNG,JACOB

MISS FT by YOUNG,JACOB

FOUL by WILLIAMS JR.,ERIC

GOOD 3PTR by HARMON,DE'VION(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by HARMON,DE'VION

MISS 3PTR by GUERRIER,QUINCY



